PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3219564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACROMETRIX CORPORATION	10/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13470148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-603-7200

Email: lifetechdocket@system.foundationip.com Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5791 VAN ALLEN WAY

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LT00170 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA Y. MCGOWAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Y. McGowan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AcroMetrix to LTC#page1.tif source=AcroMetrix to LTC#page2.tif source=AcroMetrix to LTC#page3.tif source=AcroMetrix to LTC#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034927 FRAME: 0702**

503172949

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is between AcroMetrix Corporation, a California corporation with a place of business at 6010 Egret Court, Benicia, CA 94510, and LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008.

WHEREAS, AcroMetrix Corporation is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the inventions described in the United States Patent Applications, and United States Patents obtained therefor and thereon, listed in Attachment 1 hereto;

AND WHEREAS, LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION desires to acquire from AcroMetrix Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be grated, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said

1 of 4

assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AcroMetrix Corporation has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

AcroMetrix Corporation

Date: 10-21-10

Commission of the

Name: Alan W. Hammond

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property

SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record

Life Technologies Corporation

Date: 10-21-10

By:

By:

Name: Alan W. Hammond

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

ATTACHMENT 1

Docket No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
LT00168	Interference Control Panel for Evaluation of Analytical Assays for Samples Derived from Blood	11/941,017	11/15/2007
LT00169 PRO	Controls for Detecting Methicillin Resistant Staphylococcus Aureus (MRSA)	61/026,713	02/06/2008
LT00169	Controls for Detecting Methicillin Resistant Staphylococcus Aureus (MRSA)	12/367,432	02/06/2009
LT00170	Replication Stable and RNase Resistant Chimeras of Pestivirus with Insertion in 3' Nontranslated Region (3'NTR)	12/277,282	11/24/2008
LT00170 PCT	Replication Stable and RNase Resistant Chimeras of Pestivirus with Insertion in 3' Nontranslated Region (3'NTR)	PCT/US09/65826	11/24/2009
LT00171 PRO	Assay Controls for HPV Virus Testing	61/166,678	04/03/2009

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034927 FRAME: 0706